Amend Amendment No. 14 by C. Turner to CSHB 1525 as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 7, strike "<a href="compensation" and substitute" salary".
- (2) On page 1, line 9, strike "<a href="compensation" and substitute" salary".
- (3) On page 1, line 10, strike " $\underline{\text{compensation}}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\text{salary}}$ ".
- (4) On page 1, line 11, immediately following the underlined period, insert the following:

This subsection does not apply if the board of trustees of the school district at which the employee is employed:

- (1) complies with Sections 21.4021, 21.4022, and 21.4032 in reducing the employee's salary; and
- (2) has adopted a resolution declaring a financial exigency for the district under Section 44.011.